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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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Night Time

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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Night Time

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.

M3 JUNCTION 9 IMPROVEMENT FOR DCO SUBMISSION

TR010055/APP/6.2

HE551511-VFK-ELS-X_XXXX_XX-DR-LE-0203 

View Description:

View Location:

Date / time taken:

View Type:
Page Size: 

Camera:

Max Apeture:  View Location Grid Reference:

View Location Ground Height:

Distance to Application  : 
Boundary

View Direction:

Project Title Purpose of use

Development Consent Order Number / Document

DOCUMENT REFERENCE

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

1 1

DOCUMENT PATH: xx

FIGURE 7.13 Project TitleProject Title FIGURE 7.13 LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL: 
PHOTO SHEETS (NIGHT TIME)   SHEET 10 OF 17

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
 c

on
tin

ue
d 

on
 fo

llo
w

in
g 

sh
ee

t

13

Long Walk

VL 13

25/02/2021

80m AOD

WSW

E450672, N130700

Approx. 610m

Nikon D5300

4.5

A3 height, A1 width

DOCUMENT PATH: xxDOCUMENT PATH: xx

No photo taken as no light 
sources identified

Night Time



View Description:

View Location:

Date / time taken:

View Type:

Camera:

View Location Grid Reference:

View Location Ground Height:

Distance to Application  : 
Boundary

View Direction:

Project Title

FOR DCO SUBMISSION

TR010055/APP/6.2

HE551511-VFK-ELS-X_XXXX_XX-DR-LE-0204 

Purpose of use

Development Consent Order Number / Document

DOCUMENT REFERENCE

M3 JUNCTION 9 IMPROVEMENT

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

0 cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

Photograph continued on previous sheet

1 1

DOCUMENT PATH: xx

Page Size: 

Max Apeture:  

Nikon D5300

4.5

A3 height, A1 width

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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Night Time

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.

M3 JUNCTION 9 IMPROVEMENT FOR DCO SUBMISSION

TR010055/APP/6.2

HE551511-VFK-ELS-X_XXXX_XX-DR-LE-0223

View Description:

View Location:

Date / time taken:

View Location Grid Reference:

View Location Ground Height:

Distance to Application  : 
Boundary

View Direction:

Project Title Purpose of use

Development Consent Order Number / Document

DOCUMENT REFERENCE

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

1 1

DOCUMENT PATH: xx

Page Size: 

Lens: 

Camera:

Max Aperture:  

A3 height, A1 width

Winter

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

0 cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

9

Approximate extent of land within the Scheme’s Application Boundary

NNE

LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL:VISUALISATIONS - SHEET 13 OF 28

St Catherine's Hill

f/2.8

Canon EF 15mm

Canon 5DS

14:41 25/02/2021

VL 09 (Existing)

Approx. 860m

E 448394, N127824

82.37m AOD



Winter / Summer:

FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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Winter / Summer:

FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.

M3 JUNCTION 9 IMPROVEMENT FOR DCO SUBMISSION

TR010055/APP/6.2

HE551511-VFK-ELS-X_XXXX_XX-DR-LE-0232 

View Description:

View Location:

Date / time taken:

View Location Grid Reference:

View Location Ground Height:

Distance to Application  : 
Boundary

View Direction:

Project Title Purpose of use

Development Consent Order Number / Document

DOCUMENT REFERENCE

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

1 1

DOCUMENT PATH: xx

Page Size: 

Lens: 

Camera:

Max Aperture:  

A3 height, A1 width

10
cm 

20
cm 

0
cm 

10 cm
 

20 cm
 

0 cm
 

30 cm
 

40 cm
 

50 cm
 

60 cm
 

70 cm
 

80 cm
 

13

Approximate extent of land within the Scheme’s Application Boundary

WSW

LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL:VISUALISATIONS - SHEET 21 OF 28

Long Walk

Winter
f/2.8

Canon EF 15mm

Canon 5DS

10:09 25/02/2021

VL 13 (Existing)

Approx. 610m

E 450673, N130696

83.16m AOD



Winter / Summer:

FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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FIGURE 7.14 

NOTE: The image here is representative of a 90-degree panorama presented at a width of 820mm. 
Panoramas may have been cropped but have not been manipulated beyond basic image processing.
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